To:

Langham Parish Council
Meeting

All Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council at 7:30 p.m. on Wednesday 2™

February 2022 at the Langham Community Centre for the purpose of transacting the following business:
Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA

21/344
21/345
21/346
21/347
21/348
21/349

21/350

21/351

21/352
21/353
21/354

21/355

21/356
21/357
21/358
21/359
21/360
21/361

21/362

AGENDA

Welcome and apologies for absence

Declaration of Members interests

Agreement of Minutes of last meeting 6" January 2022
Matters arising from the last meeting

Public Open Forum (Maximum 15 minutes)

Visitors Reports (CBC and County Councillors)

Finance

Telephone Number: 07837714615
E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk

350.1 Matters arising from the Finance Committee on 6% January 2022
350.2 To approve payments in accordance with the 2021/22 Budget for December and January

Planning/Housing

351.1 Planning Applications — Observations conveyed under delegated authority since last meeting.

Vistry Homes Discharge of planning Condition 21
Actions following Anglian Water Meeting on 28" January 2022
Recreation Ground Terms of Reference

Queens Jubilee Celebrations — update
- Jubilee Budget sign off for 21/22 financial year

Progress and actions on Children’s Play area upgrade
Traffic Survey update & actions

Councillor Vacancies update

Website Review

Agreement to Financial Regulations for one-off events
Dates for main council meeting for forthcoming year

Councillor’s Reports
No decisions are made or action points allocated in this section



21/363

21/364

21/365

21/366

Clerk’s Report and Correspondence

Training/Events
Nominations for new events

Items for the next agenda

To confirm date and time of next meeting
Date of next meeting: Wednesday 2" March 2021



