Langham Parish Council Meeting

To: All Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council at 7:30 p.m. on Wednesday 2nd February 2022 at the Langham Community Centre for the purpose of transacting the following business:

Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council

The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA

Telephone Number: 07837714615

E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk

AGENDA

21/344	Welcome and apologies for absence	
21/345	Declaration of Members interests	
21/346	Agreement of Minutes of last meeting 6 th January 2022	
21/347	Matters arising from the last meeting	
21/348	Public Open Forum (Maximum 15 minutes)	
21/349	Visitors Reports (CBC and County Councillors)	
21/350	Finance 350.1 Matters arising from the Finance Committee on 6 th January 2022 350.2 To approve payments in accordance with the 2021/22 Budget for December and January	
21/351	Planning/Housing	
	351.1 Planning Applications – Observations conveyed under delegated authority since last meeting.	
21/352	Vistry Homes Discharge of planning Condition 21	
21/353	Actions following Anglian Water Meeting on 28 th January 2022	
21/354	Recreation Ground Terms of Reference	
21/355	Queens Jubilee Celebrations – update - Jubilee Budget sign off for 21/22 financial year	
21/356	Progress and actions on Children's Play area upgrade	
21/357	Traffic Survey update & actions	
21/358	Councillor Vacancies update	
21/359	Website Review	
21/360	Agreement to Financial Regulations for one-off events	
21/361	Dates for main council meeting for forthcoming year	
21/362	Councillor's Reports No decisions are made or action points allocated in this section	

21/363	Clerk's Report and Correspondence
21/364	Training/Events Nominations for new events
21/365	Items for the next agenda
21/366	To confirm date and time of next meeting Date of next meeting: Wednesday 2 nd March 2021